SUPREME COURT OF VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
100 NORTH NINTH STREET
RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219-2334
(804) 786-6455

NOTICE OF SOLE SOURCE AWARD

DATE OF AWARD: April 16, 2024

VENDOR: Data Concepts

Purchase Order/Contract Number

A243419
A243420
A243421
A243422
A243423
A243425
A243426
A243427
A243428
A243429
A243430
A243431
A243432
A243433
A243434
A243435
A243436
A243437
A243439
A243440
A243442
A243443
A243444
A243445
A243446

Commodity/Consultant

Sr. QA Automation Engineer
Sr. Business Analyst

QA Automation Engineer
Java Developer

Java Developer

QA Automation Engineer
QA Lead

Java Developer

Lead Business Analyst

QA Analyst

Test Automation Analyst ‘
Sr. Busines VA O/ﬁuw, 9/0
Java Develgper

Java Developer

QA Automation Engineer
Java Developer

Java Developer

Sr. QA Automation Specialist
Java Developer

Sr. QA Automation Engineer
QA Analyst

Sr. QA Analyst

Sr. Java Developer

Business Analyst

Sr. Java Developer



IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT ONLY ONE SOURCE IS PRACTTICABLY
AVAILABLE FOR THE COMMODITY LISTED ABOVE.

RECORDS FOR THIS PROCUREMENT ARE NOW AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION.

PURCHASING OFFIC WO B,

Joseph M. O’Brien, Jr.
SS041624-03 Purchasing Administrator

04-16-24



