## SUPREME COURT OF VIRGINIA



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 100 NORTH NINTH STREET RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219-2334 (804) 786-6455

## NOTICE OF SOLE SOURCE AWARD

DATE OF AWARD: April 16, 2024

VENDOR: Data Concepts

Purchase Order/Contract Number	Commodity/Consultant
A243419	Sr. QA Automation Engineer
A243420	Sr. Business Analyst
A243421	QA Automation Engineer
A243422	Java Developer
A243423	Java Developer
A243425	QA Automation Engineer
A243426	QA Lead
A243427	Java Developer
A243428	Lead Business Analyst
A243429	QA Analyst
A243430	Test Automation Analyst
A243431	Sr. Business Analysin M O'Brien,
A243432	Java Developer /
A243433	Java Developer
A243434	QA Automation Engineer
A243435	Java Developer
A243436	Java Developer
A243437	Sr. QA Automation Specialist
A243439	Java Developer
A243440	Sr. QA Automation Engineer
A243442	QA Analyst
A243443	Sr. QA Analyst
A243444	Sr. Java Developer
A243445	Business Analyst
A243446	Sr. Java Developer

## IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT ONLY ONE SOURCE IS PRACTTICABLY AVAILABLE FOR THE COMMODITY LISTED ABOVE.

RECORDS FOR THIS PROCUREMENT ARE NOW AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION.

PURCHASING OFFICER oseph M

Joseph M. O'Brien, Jr.
Purchasing Administrator

SS041624-03

04-16-24